OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CARMELCOLLEGE(AUTONDMDUS)
Nationally Re-Accredited with A Grade
Mala — 680732, Thrissur (Dt), KeralaPhone: 0480 2890 247
E-mail:mail@carmelcollegemala.ac.in web: www.carmelcollegemala.ac.in

CCAM/CE-10/Exam/Not/2023 Date:-27/10/2023

EXAMINATION NOTIFICATION

First Semester Regular/Supplementary/lmprovement Examinations, November 2023

It is notified for the information of all concerned that First Semester U.G, P.G and
Integrated P.G Regular/Supplementary/Improvement Examinations, November 2023 will be

conducted as per the schedule given below.

All students should register and generate chalan through student login. Fee can be paid
online/offline. Students paying fee offline should take the printout of the challan and submit the
same at college office to pay the fee.

Candidates who need Extra time, Scribe support etc. have to submit an application to the
college office with supporting documents on or before 06/11/2023.

Applications will be accepted online from 30/10/2023.

Last date of registration:

a. Without fine : 13/11/2023
b. With a fine of Rs.100/- - 14/11/2023
¢. With a fine of Rs.500/- : 15/11/2023
d. With a fine of Rs.1000/- 16/11/2023

Date of commencement of Examinations: 29/11/2023

Fees Details:
1. Registration Fee : T100/-
2. Examination Fee
i) Each theory paper
(B.A.. B.Sc.. B.Com. & Integrated M.A. Sociology)

Regular : ¥ 45/-

Supplementary : T 65/-

[mprovement X 90/-
(B, Yoc.)

Regular : ¥ 65/-

Supplementary / Improvement ¥ 125/-



BBA
Regular : 3 125/-
Supplementary / Improvement : 3 155/-
(MLA.. M.Sc., M. Com., M. Voc)
Regular : X 90/-
Supplementary / Improvement : X 180/-

ii) Each practical paper : % 125/- (B. Voc.)
- T 180/- (M. Voc)

3, CV Camp Fee - UG i) 2 180/- (First Appearance candidates)
ii) T 45/- Per paper for supplementary/Improvement
candidates (Subject to a maximum of Rs. 180/-)
CV Camp Fee- PG : T180/-

4. Mark List Fee ‘¥ 45/-

 Applications of students who have a shortage of attendance as per APC or undergoing
disciplinary action will be rejected at the scrutiny.

« Applying for improvement will be considered as using the chance for improvement.
Maximum number of papers for improvement is TWO.

e Hall Tickets will be available only from 24 November 2023 Onwards.
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